

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 15-899 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 5/13/2015

Title: Proclaiming Saturday, May 16, 2015 as Russ and Nancy Nelson Day in the City of Saint Paul.

Sponsors: Chris Tolbert

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/14/2015	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/13/2015	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Proclaiming Saturday, May 16, 2015 as Russ and Nancy Nelson Day in the City of Saint Paul.

WHEREAS, there is regular involvement and interest of the Annual Block Party from neighbors of eastern Mount Curve Boulevard and Montrose; and

WHEREAS, Russ and Nancy take pleasure and pride in the beautification of their block and equally of their Highland Park neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, the Nelson's Annual Block Party is a fun and informative venue; now therefore be it RESOLVED, that Saturday, May 16, 2015 be proclaimed RUSS AND NANCY NELSON DAY in the beautiful City of Saint Paul.